RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A DESIGNATION OF SIGNATURE AUTHORITY FOR THE FEDERAL TRANSIT AWARD MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS NECESSARY AND PROPER TO EFFECTUATE THE PURPOSE OF THIS RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Federal Transit Administration utilizes a system known as the Transit Award Management System through which are submitted to both the Federal Transit Administration and the Tennessee Department of Transportation, annual certifications and assurances as well as all applications for and acceptances of funding for federal assistance; and

WHEREAS, Paul W. Montgomery, as the newly elected mayor, must be designated as an authorized user of the Transit Award Management System in order to execute the necessary documents; and

Now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMAN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I. That Paul W. Montgomery, as mayor of the City of Kingsport, Tennessee is hereby designated as an authorized user of the Federal Transit Administration's Transit Award Management System.

SECTION II. That the mayor is authorized and directed to execute, in a form approved by the city attorney, and subject to the requirements of Article X, Section 10 of the Charter of the City of Kingsport, a Designation of Signature Authority for the Transit Management System (TrAMS), and take any and all action as may be required on the part of the city to carry out, give effect to, and consummate the actions contemplated by this resolution.

SECTION II. That the board finds that the actions authorized by this resolution are for a public purpose and will promote the health, comfort and prosperity of the citizens of the city.

SECTION III. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the public welfare requiring it.

ADOPTED this the 3rd day of September, 2024.

ATTEST:	PAUL W. MONTGOMERY, MAYOR
ANGELA MARSHALL, CITY RECORDER	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
RODNEY B. ROW	LETT, III, CITY ATTORNEY